Name 6}% LA
By

Address L7 AAZ LA

Date filed

A S

Action suspended until

Returned to applicant

Application No.. Z #/.5.

Permit No. %6 7/

Date

Certificate No..7 7.7 ¢

FEES PAID
Amount

°

Receipt No.

Stream Index, Page No.

Application Record, Book No. ...............

Date To whom

Date

cecccccces

eccccs | ceccecocccccccccccen

FEES REFUNDED

Amount

Check No.

ASSIGNMENTS

Address

Volume Page

Date completed

Date of approval

CONSTRUCTION
Date for beginning

REMARKS

Date for completion

Extended to

Date for application of water

Extended to

PROSECUTION OF WORK
Form “A” filed

Form “B” filed

Form “C” filed

FINAL PROOF
Blank mailed

Proof received

Date certificate issued

Receipt for recording fee No.
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.................................... Permit No.......4691........ County of ..........JQSEPHINE

Application No...... 7416

Proof of Appropriation of Water

(In accordance with the provisions of Chapter 216, Laws of Oregon for 1909, and the regulations of the State Water Board

thereunder.)

From.....1ong Gulch . Tributary of.......Bast Fork I1linois River,......

1. Name ... Ralph Crossman,ag~igned. to. Rdward C. Crossman . . .. . .. .. ..

2. Postoffice address .Butte.Fallg, Oregom....

8. For what purpose is water used? .......... domestic and irrigation (0.2 sec.ft.)

4. Did you begin the actual construction of the .......... Crossman Ditch,
(or other distributing works described in said permit), on or before .......... July. R2,..1921.....7
......... Yas.

5. Give the date of completion of such construction work ... J8¥..1,.. 1921 ..

6. When was all the water completely applied to the proposed use? Maz 1, 1921

...........

7. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land
to be irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use. In the blank column on the right,
headed “No. acres actually irrigated,” fill in the number of acres you have irrigated in each of
the tracts described.

Township Rango Section Forty-acre Tract Dmrl;rb%dl‘lfnulgermlt Actu!:fl'yAlmntcd
| ; | |
....... 4184 8V, . 10 | c¥esel— 10 acres | 2% aqrea..
: !
H AR 7 A “- !
| e i
..... ‘ ccccccscccces cceccsccece cccece
i
........................................................................................................... ! .o [
| |
: S | ..................................
................. ; ; ®ececcscesticscseccccecnce | teecccccccsccncaccccctcccsncsnsens | teetccccnctcccccscncstsccnstasnans
! \
! | : ‘
.......................... | i esoasesacs sossell asse eosnsssssnssan s
' | : ! ,
| \ | | N\
ceeccccce ! i | soccccsscsccccscccccee I ..
| i
i | i
| | . i
................ | seecmescateceose | coee [ ceesesccsctcsccsneccsecs | cecccccecsccecccocccesectrntasnnn.
| ]
|
................ - , |
i ‘ '
......... ; ! cecessccsscccstss.coscnsccsscane [ .ee i eesccscccncccccsccannosntsnansonas
! f tessesemenconseesenanaaacasnans:
|




8. During what months is water beneficially used? . Domeatic. water. year.round.,. ...

10. Does the accompanying blue print of the map filed with your permit show correctly the loca-
tion of diverting works and area of land where water is used? ...... Yas o

11. If not, wherein SUCh MAP I8 TN @FTOTY ......ooo et eeeet e e e e ee e s ae e eeesnaesseeneessnseesaesnn

12. If the dimensions of your ditch or dam do not correspond to those described in your permit,

state what changes have been made, giving dimensions of ditch (or other distributing works)

.........................................................................................................................................

13. If water is used for power, mining, domestic, municipal, storage, manufacturing, or any other

purpose than irrigation, give the extent and method of such use ..........cccoooimeeiiiiiieceniinie.

STATE OF OREGON,
County of ....Jogaphin@. ... ...

) EAvard. Ga. CXOS8MBN. e , being first duly sworn,
depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; that I
know the contents thereof; and that the facts therein stated are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ............. 17th day

(Notarial Seal)




AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES

We,

of .. <eeeeneeey DeINg first duly sworn, depose and say that

we are well acquainted with the facts and conditions set forth in the foregoing statement relative
to proof of appropriation of water under Permit No..............cccceeeennnen.. ; that we and each of us have
been over and upon each tract described in said proof, and from such personal inspection have
knowledge that all necessary ditches, dams and other diversion and distributing works have been
constructed, and water used as stated therein; that we have carefully read such proof of appropria-
tion, and that each and every statement contained therein is true to the best of our knowledge

and belief.

.......................................................................................

Subscribed and sworn to before me this .................... day of ... , 192

.......................................................................................

(Notarial Seal) Notary Public for Oregon

apvlicant has complied with the terms of the permit insofar

.................. Al e eeeeecccccacececcascsccsssssselicccectccctecttcccttttcccictoccncctsetcenciccccctttcecctetsetoctteeccctstect sttt ttctttessssessescesersssrsons

.............................................................................................................

.................................................................................................

......................................................................................
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7415

July 29'. 1920

Ur. Rskvh Cross—an, .
Takilm, Oregom. e s elmes e g

Ko. 7415, boing permit No. 4691

Hercwith you will finfl applicatioxn
This a phcat ion has been ajnv ved nnd reccrded in

Year Sir:

'

togethor ith tra:ing.
- this office.



L4

Apprliocation No. 7415.
J K

Juky 13th, 1920.

Mr. ialph Crossman,
Takilma
Oregon.; Yo s e g

Dear Sir:

Xnelosed plouse find my officinl reccivt No.
7790 for (3.50 vhich smount was transmittec with your
letter of July 9th togother with your applicat fon for
pernit t§ appropriate water. I am also in recei;t of
two tracings.

This aprlicati on has besn numbered 7415 and
placed on file in this office muad vill dbe tawen a1~ for
upproval as soon as same can be resched and yoa will be
further advised.

3

Very respectfully,

. Percy A. Cupper,
BS:3 ; A State tngimer. -
Ence. i o A . -






ﬂ | NO‘2CE OF BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION
I, . , the holder of Application No. ...Z.%%4S, being

(Ceervr, Permit No. ..4£4%.7/....., issued by the State Engineer of the State of Oregon

(Reservolr or Enlargement) / -
for the appropriation of ...... ‘JA .......... second-feet of the waters of ;
in accordance with the tenor’of such permit and the limitations endorsed theﬁnﬂy the State Engineer,

began the actual construction of the works described therein on the .../AS".— day of ... A% .. - 1922.
being within the time limitation as fixed in said permit for the beginning of co:::truc nw =i S

A pRe S ..

up the date of this

R LX LA

WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ....44...day of @?/«/ﬁs 2/

2 (Present Address T imature of Avplicant) T
i detach, and mall to the Becretary, State Water Board, Salem, Oregon. .7

— e Lt e -
NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION
1, /PA/%’Z‘/ €. bl , the holder of Application No. ....Z%%£.7 being
..@A(-P»A:-r,;\) Permit No. {,déf/’ issued by the State Engineer of the State of Oregon
for the :;;::po;i:::.im‘; //(5'— ........ second-feet of the waters of ..........%=Z W

in accordance with the tenor of such permit and the limitations endorsed theﬁ&lﬂ/y the State Engineer,

have completed the construction of the works described therein the /7 ..... day of ..... Rt Sor..... >
being within the time limitation as fixed in said permit or extended by the State
completion of construction work. .

Remarks: u”&.";é'(x{'m'{.";'i;;'u}f.hi ..... 4"‘-‘" 9/& zrler
LBetle, yiea bon bt

in your permit, you should so state in order that our records may not be rily
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand'this . £13....day of ... &4
/ (!‘nunl.rAddm) h . (Bignature of Applicant)

Fill out, amch.udmuwthosmury. State Water Board, Salem, Oregon. ¥orm D should be used In reporting progress of work if more than one year has
been allowed for completion.

WC“‘“...\--s-.cvo-\c.--\\tssttys\.......b-.o-o;o.o-bﬂ ...... 000000000080008000004 00 0000058 558 5068 AAMAAAAMNAAAAAAAY YA Y VY SAtSttbeo

NOTICE OF COMP APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE
I / e, . the holder of Application No. .27/ ., being
Permit No. ..2£.6 9(..., issued by the State Engineer of the State of Oregon

(Reservolr or Enlargement)

for the appropriation of ............. ,g.f.... second-feet of the waters of s Q‘«‘—é—”&«
in accordance with the tenor of'such permit and the limitations endorsed theﬁ y the State Engineer,

cor.npletely ?.ppligd the water to a beneficial use, on the...... @.[..%day of f L ()"/ ,19.20,
being the time limitation as fixed in said permit or extended by the State Wa@f Boyﬁ/for the complete
application of water to a beneficial use.

Remarks: L‘&“—fé [1*/ K//Wﬂj:: a.A..‘_J AT

umumnwmu?’/nmw-umwbumm.m to benefftlal use, you should so state, so that delinquent appropriators may

W«»Lq,w' A
have notics. (:/ N
o, L
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 4. ~day of Q/“M9 Z/

y (Present Address) / (§insture of Applicant)
Fill out, detach! and mall to the Becretary, Btatd’ Water Board, Balem, Oregon.
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Permit Koe 4691 - .
[ - = - . T " F 3

September 15th, 1922,

r. Zdward C. Crossman,
Takilma, Josephine Co.,
Cregone

doar Sir:-

Replying to your lotter of Ceptember 14th
our records show that final proof vas submitted
under your Fermit IFoe 4691 on ‘ay 18%h, 1%/2, und
thu eans will 26 precented at the noxt moeting
of thc {tate -atoer 3ourd for fssuance o7 cortifi-
Qi l.Ce . 3 . N

You undercstand the Water Board has only two
regular mceuing a yuar, whédh occur in april and
Jovenmoer, but thess matters wlll be attendzd to
&t a special mocting as soon as ons is helds

Trustinog youvill find this satisfagtory, I -
rema in -, . -

Very rospectfully, L

Poroy A. cﬁpper.

"RIS=LA < - = % State Engincere



i J‘ -t CAPTAIN EDWARD C. CROSSMAN ? &
Lo Mg i T TARILMA. OREGON : ki v %
P g e .3, *x

F ¥ N O
S * 4~

* Sept. 14, 1922

The State Engineer,
Salem,
Oregon.
Dear Sir:

Application for final proof, approved by the local water master,
on permit 4691, to take water from Long Gulch near this town, was made on
May 18th.

Inasmuch as nearly four months have efipsed, may I ask if

this application has been acted upon by the Water Board.

Yours very truly _’g{g

ER Edward C. Crossman




July 7, 1922.

Mr. Edwmrd C. Crossuan,
Takilza, Orcgon. '

Dear Sir:

B

Inreply to your lettor of July 5th, you are advised-
that there has bteen no ceeting of thr Board since the sutmission
of proof of appropriation of wter unier per:it N&. 4691. As
soon as a reeting is held, however, the proof will bo submitted
to the RBoard end your right will no coubt be approved and cer-
tificate issued for the 2} ccres covered by the proof.

- I note thet you wish to file on additional watier right,
and_we are thercf{ore enclosing application tlanks &ad instructions
for your use in this coanectiou.

Yours very truly,

R. ¥. Potter,
Secrete. y.
RVIP:B ' .
Encl. !



CAPTAIN EDWARD C. CROSSMAN
TAXKILMA, OREGON

July 6

The State Engineer,

Salem, Oregon. (In re permit 4691, app. 7415)
Dear Sir:

On May 18th I made application for final proof on
this application and permit, covering .2 cubic foot from Long Gulch,
through the office of Mr. Opdyks who courteously aided me in the matter.

I should be glad to learn whether tkhis was passed upon by the Board, of if
not yet reached in the routine of buwhness, what the ordinary procedure
is in such cases.

The 23 acres cleared on this 80 acres , for which, with
domestic purposes, I asked final proof on this water, proved not
sufficient for my purposes, and I filed on an additional 80 acres adjoining
me, and desire to clear and place under cultivation dout five acres.

Can I file on an additional .5 cubic foot of water from the same sourse
for use on this land, which is of couwrse in a different portion of the
quarter section? There is a sufficient flow for this .6 foot, my own

2 and ths .5 on which my neighbors have filed, all the year round
except three months during the summer, when certain mining corporations
take out the entire flow of this gulch as far as their ditches cross it in
bringli\;gtor from the East Fork of the Illinois to their mines near Takilma
and Waldo. If they can -bts.persuaded to forego taking water from this
gulch after they cease mining, there will be ample water for cultivation
in the amounts already filed upon, and that desired by me additional.

Yours very truly

Edward gﬁn

/. , /
£ s et %4_/ /& / )



PIRLIT k0. 4691,

BLIEAXEBEEBRE XS KNS

May 18th, 1922,

ire-adward C. Crossmn,

Taiilma, Josophine Coe,
Orogone

Dear Sir:=

sncloscd please find my official
roceipt llo. 2183 for $1.00, wvhich ascunt
was tronsmittod with ascignmont of lpplie
cxtion o, 7415, rermit Mo. 4691, to be
recorded in the lilscellaneo.s records of
this office. Thir hoe accordiusly dboon done
and the documont is rotwrnove to youe

Vory respectfully,

Percy .. Cuprer,

LA e .~ . State Znglnoor,

AN

. sodnee



; - Ostober 21ss, 1921,

are naloh Crossman, o . ] -
Briee—Da3lc, C B - o Z8
“'!'01',07‘0 ,L(,rl M‘/ (d-(

Dear oim AN t Moy 4891. . ) gl

. 5lem. fox proc¢? of awwronrint ‘o of atsr wa-~
g . yOUY andi .'u. 4390 e seem fowardod, £ Lir. Lie e T
Oplyeics, .atler .osuar for your aisveied, o w111 joke °
an. inspszctiva awd a-siot in £i1ling cut the proo’ at an
exriy d:te,

The Lhe 290 A agon oeonexls £91127 o4, .
1% 2hs 3 Do wuvurnwd w0 Ll e, assuimeriod o )
21e0D O Caver racundiny fao Yoi certiiicanie Hf wavor
rigut, ana wpdu weselpt ths mttey will bo precented at
910 nax® Lavctinms o2 Lhe Joard Jor avn.groval and is:icyveo
of setilicublue )

Xini) y saako Chiogk 1)4\'11019 to tha ut'na ‘ater
Soard.

.

Very resnectfvlly,

‘Re Wo Potfe!‘,

R _ Seqretarv.
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